Weld F i t t ings
Ultrahigh-Pur i ty,  Specia l ly  Cleaned, and Industr ia l
■	 1/8 to 1 in. and 6 to 18 mm
■	 316, 316L, 316L VAR, and 316L VIM-VAR stainless steel materials
■	 Fittings for manual or automatic welding equipment
2     Weld Fittings
Contents

Weld Fittings     9
Automatic Tube Butt Weld Fittings
Ordering Information and Dimensions
■	�Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to
change.
■	See Cleaning and Packaging, page 2, to order
automatic tube butt weld fittings cleaned in accordance
with Swagelok Special Cleaning and Packaging (SC‑11),
MS‑06‑63; Photovoltaic Process Specification (SC‑06),
MS‑06‑64; or Ultrahigh-Purity Process Specification
(SC‑01), MS-06-61.
Locator Union
A
F
B
D
Tx
Tube
OD
Wall
Thickness
Ordering
Number
Dimensions Pressure
RatingA B D F Tx
Dimensions, in. (mm) psig (bar)
1/4 0.035 316L-4-ATW-6L 1.69
(42.9)
0.75
(19.0)
0.02
(0.51)
0.36
(9.1)
0.29
(7.4)
5100
(351)
3/8 0.035 316L-6-ATW-6L 1.71
(43.4)
0.03
(0.76)
0.42
(10.7)
0.41
(10.4)
3300
(227)
1/2 0.049 316L-8-ATW-6L 1.73
(43.9)
0.04
(1.0)
0.60
(15.2)
0.55
(14.0)
3700
(254)
Union
AD
Tx
Tube
OD
Wall
Thickness
Ordering
Number
Dimensions Pressure
RatingA D Tx
Dimensions, in. (mm) psig (bar)
1/4 0.035 316L-4-ATW-6 	 1.00	(25.4) 	 0.02	(0.51) 	 0.29	(7.4) 	 5100	 (351)
3/8 0.035 316L-6-ATW-6 	 1.00	(25.4) 	 0.03	(0.76) 	 0.41	(10.4) 	 3300	 (227)
1/2 0.049 316L-8-ATW-6 	 1.00	(25.4) 	 0.04	(1.0) 	 0.55	(14.0) 	 3700	 (254)

D
Automatic Tube Socket Weld Fittings
Ordering Information and Dimensions
■	�Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to
change.
■	See Cleaning and Packaging, page 2, to order automatic
tube socket weld fittings cleaned in accordance with
Swagelok Special Cleaning and Packaging (SC-11),
MS‑06‑63.
Thin wall reduces
weld heat input.
Precise machining of socket
ensures proper tube fit.
Union
A
TxE
D
Tube
OD
Ordering
Number
Dimensions Pressure
RatingA D E Tx
Dimensions, in. (mm) psig (bar)
1/4 316L-4-ASW-6
1.00
(25.4)
0.28 (7.1) 0.19 (4.8) 0.38 (9.7) 6800 (468)
3/8 316L-6-ASW-6 0.31 (7.9) 0.28 (7.1) 0.50 (12.7) 4900 (337)
1/2 316L-8-ASW-6 0.38 (9.7) 0.41 (10.4) 0.63 (16.0) 3800 (261)
3/4 316L-12-ASW-6 0.44 (11.2) 0.63 (16.0) 0.88 (22.4) 2700 (186)
Tube
OD
Wall
Thickness
Ordering
Number
Dimensions Pressure
RatingA B D F L Tx
Dimensions, in. (mm) psig (bar)
1/4 0.035 316L-4-ATW-4 2.50
(63.5)
0.75
(19.0)
0.02
(0.51)
7/16 1.25
(31.8)
0.29
(7.4)
5100
(351)
3/8 0.035 316L-6-ATW-4 2.46
(62.5)
0.03
(0.76)
7/16 1.23
(31.2)
0.41
(10.4)
3300
(227)
1/2 0.049 316L-8-ATW-4 2.70
(68.6)
0.04
(1.0)
5/8 1.35

ensures proper tube fit.
Tube Socket Weld Fittings
Ordering Information and Dimensions
■	�Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to
change.
■	See Cleaning and Packaging, page 2, to order automatic
tube socket weld fittings cleaned in accordance with
Swagelok Special Cleaning and Packaging (SC-11),
MS‑06‑63.
Union
A
Tx E
D D
Tube
Socket
Size
Ordering
Number
Dimensions Pressure
RatingA D E Tx
Dimensions, in. (mm) psig (bar)
1/4 SS-4-TSW-6 0.75 (19.0) 0.28 (7.1) 0.19 (4.8) 0.48 (12.2) 10 700 (737)
3/8 SS-6-TSW-6 0.88 (22.4) 0.31 (7.9) 0.28 (7.1) 0.60 (15.2) 8 100 (558)
1/2 SS-8-TSW-6 1.06 (26.9) 0.38 (9.7) 0.41 (10.4) 0.73 (18.5) 6 600 (454)
3/4 SS-12-TSW-6 1.31 (33.3) 0.44 (11.2) 0.63 (16.0) 1.04 (26.4) 5 900 (406)
1 SS-16-TSW-6 1.44 (36.6) 0.62 (15.7) 0.88 (22.4) 1.36 (34.5) 5 600 (385)
A
F flat
Tx E
D
Male Connector Tube
Socket
Size
Male
NPT
Size
Ordering
Number
Dimensions Pressure
RatingA D E F Tx
Dimensions, in. (mm) psig (bar)
1/4 1/4 SS-4-TSW-1-4 1.15 (29.2) 0.28 (7.1) 0.19 (4.8) 9/16 0.48 (12.2) 8000 (551)
3/8
1/4 SS-6-TSW-1-4
1.25 (31.8)
0.31 (7.9) 0.28 (7.1)
5/8
0.60 (15.2)
8000 (551)
3/8 SS-6-TSW-1-6 11/16 7800 (537)
1/2 SS-6-TSW-1-8 1.47 (37.3) 7/8 7700 (530)
1/2
1/4 SS-8-TSW-1-4
1.31 (33.3)
0.38 (9.7)